FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATIO	í	01-27-2003	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATIO			Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 5/31/2002)	PATI				
To the honorable Commiss			102348516	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JAN 2 1 2003		1	2. Name and address of receiv	ring party(ies):	
MMC/GATX Partnership No.	P. 2 2003	<i>*</i>	Name: Orquest, Inc.		
MMC/GATX Partnership No. I 3687 Mt. Diablo Boulevard, Suite 200 Lafayette, CA 94549 1-21-03			Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying part	v(ies) attached? Yes	⊐ No	Street Address: 365 Raven	dale Drive	
	y(100) attached. El 105 E	_			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			City: Mountain View Stat	te: CA Zip: 94043	
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Other: Termination of Security	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name arity Interest in Patents				
Execution Date: December 18, 200	2		Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
If this document is being filed toger	ther with a new application, the	he exe	cution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s):		
08/887,994		:	5,776,193 5,866,165 5,942,499		
			5,972,385		
	Additional number	rs atta	ched? □ Yes 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to v	hom correspondence concern	ning	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 5	
document should be mailed:			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$_200.00	
Name: Melanie Cas Internal Address:	S		☑ Enclosed		
Mailing Address: Cooley God			☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
	e Plaza, 20 th Floor	-	8. Deposit account number: ()2 2115	
City: San Francisco State:	CA Zip: 94111		(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	······································				
To the best of my knowledge o	and belief, the foregoing info	ormatic	on is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document	10008		·	1. 1.	
	NW(US)			7 17, 2003	
Melanie Cass	Total number of pages including	cover	Date sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	1 8		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
,	1	<u>-</u>			
1/24/2003 ECOOPER -0000110 0888/75	Commissioner of Patents	s & Ti	required cover sheet information rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231	on to:	

805745 v1/SF H9PT01!.DOC 1/17/03 2:17 PM

PATENT REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0778 1. Addition name and address of conveying party:

Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation, as successor in interest to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation
76 Batterson Park Road
Farmington, CT 06003

805745 v1/SF H9PT01!.DOC 1/17/03 2:17 PM

PATENT REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0779

TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Termination of Security Interest in Patents (the "Termination") is executed on behalf of MMC/GATX Partnership No. I and Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation, successor in interest to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation, as Secured Parties (the "Secured Parties"), in favor of Orquest, Inc., a California corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of December 18, 2002.

RECITALS

- A. Secured Parties filed the Grant of Security Interest in Patents with the Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 1999, at Reel/Frame 010526/0350, pursuant to which Debtor granted a security interest to Secured Parties in the Collateral, including Debtor's patents.
- B. Secured Parties filed the Grant of Security Interest in Patents with the Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2002, at Reel/Frame 012775/0099, pursuant to which Debtor granted a security interest to Secured Parties in the Collateral, including Debtor's patents.

The Secured Parties hereby expressly terminate their security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 1-A and 1-B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

MMC/GATX Partnership No. I, as secured party, By GATX Capital Corporation, its general partner,

By: Man Stoneson Ja.

Title: _____

Name:	VICE PRESIDENT
Title:	VICE PAESIDENT
	ca Technology Finance Corporation, as successor o Transamerica Business Credit Corporation, as ty
Ву:	

TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Termination of Security Interest in Patents (the "Termination") is executed on behalf of MMC/GATX Partnership No. I and Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation, successor in interest to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation, as Secured Parties (the "Secured Parties"), in favor of Orquest, Inc., a California corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of December 18, 2002.

RECITALS

- A. Secured Parties filed the Grant of Security Interest in Patents with the Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 1999, at Reel/Frame 010526/0350, pursuant to which Debtor granted a security interest to Secured Parties in the Collateral, including Debtor's patents.
- B. Secured Parties filed the Grant of Security Interest in Patents with the Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2002, at Reel/Frame 012775/0099, pursuant to which Debtor granted a security interest to Secured Parties in the Collateral, including Debtor's patents.

The Secured Parties hereby expressly terminate their security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 1-A and 1-B attached hereto.

D---

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

MMC/GATX Partnership No. I, as secured party, By GATX Capital Corporation, its general partner,

р у:	 	 	
Name:	 	 	
Title: _			

Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation, as successor in interest to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation, as secured party

Name: Matthew N. McAlpine

Senior Vice President

Schedule 1-A

<u>Patents</u>

Patent Name	U.S. Patent Number		
Healos	5,776,193		
Ossigel	5,942,499		
Collagen – Polysaccharide Matrix	5,972,385		
Collagen – Polysaccharide Matrix	5,866,165		

Patent Applications

Patent Application Name	Application Number
Cross-linked Polysaccharide Matrix	08/887,994

[GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS]

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0782